
ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.2686.71USAMegan OSTER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F1 5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.50
2
3
4

1Lo
3Lz
FSSp3

1

0.5 0 0 00 -1 0 -2 0 00
6.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.3

-0.01
0.00
0.06 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0.49
6.00
2.36

43.45

101110000 3.8010.503.32A5
000000000 5.0010.005.03S6 x

7 2.4LSp4 0.56 1 2.961 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1
8 3.1 0.25 1 3.351 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0SpSt3
9 7.53T+2T+2Lo 0.00 0 7.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 00x

10 2.3SlSt2 0.31 0 2.611 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
5.011 3S+COMBO -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.512 CCoSp2 0.19 1 2.690 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

45.4 44.26
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.50
4.75

5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50
5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.50
5.34
5.47

Choreography 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.751.60 5.41
Interpretation 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.751.60 5.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.45

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

42.0885.72JPNAkiko KITAMURA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 -0.45 -1 -3 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 2.75
2
3
4

LSp1
3F
3T+2T+2Lo

2

1.2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
5.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6.8

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1.20
5.50
6.80

43.64

000000000 4.5000.004.53S5
000111100 2.4900.192.3CiSt26

7 2.3FCSp3 0.06 0 2.361 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 6.1 0.00 0 6.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03F+COMBO x
9 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 1 0 00

10 3.62A 0.00 1 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
0.711 1Lz -0.28 -2 0.42-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3x
3.512 CCoSp4 0.56 1 4.062 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0

42.0 42.08
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50
5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.63
5.41
5.44

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.251.60 5.41
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.501.60 5.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.64

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.8071.62KORChae-Hwa KIM 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5.30
2
3
4

3S+2T
2Lz
2A

3

5.8 0 0 10 1 1 0 0 00
1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.3

0.25
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

6.05
1.90
3.30

39.82

0-10-10-1-1-11 2.150-0.152.3FSSp35
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 3.6 0.00 1 3.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02A x
9 1.8LSp3 0.13 1 1.930 0 1 0 1 0 0 00

10 0.41S -0.26 0 0.14-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3x
0.011 3T* 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.312 CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5CCoSp2 0.03 0 2.531 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 -113

33.8 32.80
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.25

4.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00
4.50 5.50 4.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75
4.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

5.19
5.00
4.88

Choreography 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.001.60 4.94
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.751.60 4.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.82

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.8170.73FRALaura DUTERTRE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp31 2.3 0.13 0 0 1 1 0 -1 1 0 0 0 2.43
2
3
4

3S
3T
2A+2F+SEQ

4

4.5 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
4.0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
4.0

0.00
-0.88
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

4.50
3.12
4.00

34.92

000001101 1.9910.191.8LSp35
-2-2-1-2-1-1-2-1-1 3.92-1-1.385.33S+2Lo+SEQ6 x

7 5.12A+2T 0.00 0 5.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0SpSt3
9 3.5CCoSp4 0.25 0 3.751 0 1 1 1 1 0 00

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.111 2Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x

37.5 35.81
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.25

4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.50 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.47
4.28
4.38

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.251.60 4.41
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.251.60 4.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.92

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.2467.48CANKathryn KANG 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.63 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3.93
2
3
4

3S+2T
3Lz
2T

5

5.8 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 00
6.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.3

0.13
-3.00
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5.93
3.00
0.30

35.24

000100001 1.6310.131.5LSp25
000000000 5.1000.005.12A+2T6 x

7 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 03S x
9 2.0FCSp2 -0.11 -1 1.890 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -10

10 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.911 2F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 0

37.5 34.24
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.25
4.25

4.75 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.75 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.66
4.44
4.34

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.251.60 4.34
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.001.60 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.24

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.5463.79SUICindy CARQUILLAT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2T+2T1 5.9 -0.61 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.29
2
3
4

FCSp2
2S
2A

6

2.0 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 00
1.3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3
3.3

0.06
-0.85
-1.14 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2

2.06
0.45
2.16

35.25

000000101 1.5600.061.5LSp25
00000-1-100 2.260-0.042.31A+2T6 x

7 1.92F 0.00 0 1.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
8 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt3
9 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 2.3SlSt2 0.06 0 2.360 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.211 2Lz+2F+SEQ 0.00 0 3.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.512 CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

31.0 28.54
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
4.50

3.75 5.25 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50
3.50 5.50 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25
3.50 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.47
4.31
4.28

Choreography 5.00 3.50 5.25 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.53
Interpretation 4.75 3.75 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.251.60 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.25

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.9163.58CANErin SCHERRER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.0 -1.13 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.87
2
3
4

2Lz
FCSp2
3Lo

7

1.9 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 00
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5.0

0.06
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.96
2.00
2.00

33.67

000000000 1.3000.001.32S5
000010000 3.6000.003.62A6 x

7 2.3SpSt2 0.13 0 2.430 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
8 5.1 0.38 1 5.480 0 1 1 -1 1 0 0 02A+2T x
9 1.5LSp2 0.00 -1 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 2.3SlSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.611 3T+2T+SEQ -1.13 -1 3.47-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x
2.012 CCoSp1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

35.6 30.91
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.25 5.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.75 4.50
4.25 5.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25
4.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.28
4.16
4.13

Choreography 4.00 4.00 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.501.60 4.25
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.751.60 4.22
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.3461.40RUSEkaterina LOBANOVA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.25 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3.55
2
3
4

3Lz
2Lo
FCSp1

8

6.0 0 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 0 0 0-2
1.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7

-0.75
-1.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.25
0.50
1.70

33.06

-1-30-1-1-1-1-10 1.470-0.231.72F5
00000-1-2-1-1 4.80-1-0.505.33T+2T6

7 3.1SpSt3 0.06 0 3.160 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 5.0 -3.00 -3 2.00-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -33S x
9 1.2LSp1 -0.08 0 1.120 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 00

10 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.311 CiSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp2 -0.11 0 2.390 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0

35.7 30.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
3.75

4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25
4.50 4.00 3.50 4.50 3.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.38
4.09
4.00

Choreography 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.501.60 4.13
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 3.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.251.60 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.06

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.5960.15JPNSatsuki MURAMOTO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.30
2
3
4

LSp3
2Lz+2T+1Lo
3T

9

1.8 1 0 10 0 1 1 0 00
3.7 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
4.0

0.19
-0.56
-0.25 0 0 0 -2 -3 0 0 0 0 0

1.99
3.14
3.75

32.56

0000000-10 3.0000.003.02F+2T5
0000-10000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp26

7 1.72Lo -0.80 -2 0.90-3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3x
8 2.3 -0.04 -1 2.260 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0SpSt2
9 2.92S+2T -0.04 0 2.860 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 00x

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.611 2A -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.712 FCSp1 -0.11 -1 1.590 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 0

32.3 28.59
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
3.75

4.50 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75
4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.50
4.25 4.00 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.19
4.13
4.00

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.751.60 4.06
Interpretation 3.75 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.501.60 3.97
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.56

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.7358.53GERDenise ZIMMERMANN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T1 3.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3.20
2
3
4

FCSp2
3T+2T
2S

10

2.0 -1 0 11 0 1 1 0 00
5.3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2
1.3

0.19
-1.50
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

2.19
3.80
1.30

32.80

000-1-10-1-1-1 5.900-0.506.43S+2T5 x
000100000 3.0000.003.0CCoSp36

7 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.9 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01A x
9 0.91A -0.26 -1 0.64-3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-3x

10 1.2LSp1 0.00 0 1.200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.811 CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27.8 25.73
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00
3.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
4.03
4.09

Choreography 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.50 4.251.60 4.13
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.251.60 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.80

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.5156.25AUSLaura DOWNING 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 0.31 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1.81
2
3
4

3T+2T
1A
2S

11

5.3 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 0 00
0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

0.00
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5.30
0.80
0.30

32.74

000110000 2.06-10.062.0FCSp25
000000000 1.9000.001.92Lz6

7 1.42T -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.5 0.13 1 1.630 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0LSp2
9 3.1SpSt3 0.19 0 3.291 0 1 1 1 0 0 00

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3.011 CCoSp3 -0.08 1 2.920 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 0 0
3.312 2F+2T 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x

26.9 25.51
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.25
4.00
4.06

Choreography 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.001.60 4.09
Interpretation 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.751.60 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.74

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

24.4153.96CANCecilia GAUVIN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3S1 4.5 -0.75 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0 3.75
2
3
4

2T
2A+2F+SEQ
2Lo

12

1.3 -2 -2 -3-3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2-2
4.0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
1.5

-0.80
-0.09
-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.50
3.91
0.50

31.55

000100110 1.9300.131.8LSp35
-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.40-3-1.001.42S6 x

7 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.9 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01A x
9 3.52Lz+2T -0.15 -1 3.350 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 00x

10 2.5CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 FCSp2 -0.23 -2 1.770 -1 -2 -1 -1 1 0 -1 0

28.3 24.41
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
4.00

3.75 5.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00
3.50 4.75 3.50 3.50 2.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75
4.00 5.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.13
3.78
3.94

Choreography 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.251.60 4.03
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 5.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.751.60 3.84
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.55

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.5953.54USASandra Jean RUCKER 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.00
2
3
4

2Lz
3F
2S

13

1.9 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
5.5 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

-1.00
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.90
5.50
0.30

29.95

000001000 2.0000.002.0CCoSp15
0000-10000 3.5000.003.52Lz+2T6 x

7 1.5LSp2 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.8 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0SlSt1
9 0.91A 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 1.8SpSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.611 2A -2.10 -3 1.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
2.012 FSSp2 -0.11 -1 1.890 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1

30.8 26.59
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.25
3.50

4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.75
4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.25
4.25 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.00
3.59
3.66

Choreography 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.751.60 3.78
Interpretation 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.50 4.25 4.501.60 3.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.95

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.8352.96MEXMatia SEGOVIA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+2T+2Lo1 4.7 -0.19 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 4.51
2
3
4

2F+2T
1A
CCoSp2

14

3.0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

0.00
0.00
0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.00
0.80
2.50

27.13

0-10000000 1.9000.001.92Lz5
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-3 0.95-2-0.951.91A+2S+SEQ6 x

7 3.1SpSt3 0.06 1 3.160 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
8 1.9 0.00 0 1.900 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 02F x
9 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

10 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0x
2.311 FSSp3 -0.23 -1 2.070 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 0
1.812 LSp3 -0.26 0 1.54-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1

27.4 25.83
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.00

3.25 3.75 2.50 2.50 3.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.25
3.25 3.25 2.50 2.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.25 2.75 2.25 3.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.44
3.31
3.41

Choreography 4.25 3.50 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.501.60 3.41
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.25 3.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.251.60 3.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.13

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.1651.92ITANicole DELLA MONICA 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F1 1.7 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.70
2
3
4

2A
FSSp3
3Lo

15

3.3 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1
2.3 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

-0.70
0.00

-3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2.60
2.30
2.00

31.76

-2-3-2-3-2-3-3-2-3 2.00-2-2.504.53S5
000011100 3.2910.193.1SpSt36

7 4.43T -3.00 -3 1.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 02S+2T+SEQ x
9 2.0CCoSp1 -0.34 -1 1.66-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -1-1

10 1.2LSp1 -0.15 0 1.050 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -2
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.112 2Lz -0.04 0 2.060 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0x

33.7 23.16
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00
4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75
4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

4.19
3.97
3.81

Choreography 3.75 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.001.60 4.00
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.501.60 3.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.76

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.4051.51TPEJocelyn HO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2F+SEQ1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

2S+2T
2T
SSp3

16

2.6 -1 -1 -2-2 -3 -1 -2 0 -2-3
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.8

-0.54
0.00
0.00 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

2.06
1.30
1.80

29.11

-1-10000000 0.590-0.010.61Lz5
000000000 1.9000.001.92F6 x

7 1.42S -1.00 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 2.3 -0.08 0 2.220 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1FSSp3
9 1.8SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.760 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 00

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
3.611 2A -0.09 0 3.51-1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 0.06 0 2.060 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

25.1 23.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.75

3.75 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50
4.00 4.25 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25
3.75 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.75
3.66
3.56

Choreography 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.501.60 3.69
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.251.60 3.53
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.11

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.2148.53THACharissa TANSOMBOON 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+1T1 3.7 -1.58 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 2.12
2
3
4

2S
2Lz+1T
LSp3

17

1.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3
1.8

0.00
-0.70
0.06 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.30
1.60
1.86

29.32

-10000-1-100 3.120-0.083.22F+2Lo5
000111001 2.5510.252.3SpSt26

7 0.91A -0.50 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
8 1.8 -0.04 0 1.760 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0SlSt1
9 2.12Lz -0.15 0 1.950 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1-1x

10 2.0CCoSp1 0.00 1 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.711 2Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
2.012 FCSp2 -0.15 -1 1.850 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1

25.1 22.21
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
4.00

3.50 4.00 2.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.25 3.75 2.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25
3.75 3.75 2.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.78
3.63
3.66

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.501.60 3.69
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.251.60 3.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.32

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.4646.37ITAValeria LEONI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A+2F+SEQ1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 4.00
2
3
4

1Lo+2Lo
FCSp2
2T

18

2.0 -2 -2 -3-2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2-3
2.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

-0.70
0.00

-1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.30
2.00
0.30

26.91

000000000 1.7010.001.72F5
-3-3-2-2-2-3-3-2-3 0.44-3-0.460.91A6 x

7 2.12Lz -0.08 0 2.02-2 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x
8 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt2
9 1.42T -0.80 -2 0.60-3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2-3x

10 1.5LSp2 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
2.512 CCoSp2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

23.5 20.46
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.00

3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75
3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50
3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.50
3.31
3.28

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25 2.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.751.60 3.41
Interpretation 3.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.751.60 3.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.91

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.4945.60NEDJacqueline VOLL 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00
2
3
4

2Lz
FCSp2
1A

19

1.9 -1 0 00 0 0 -1 0 00
2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.8

-0.04
0.00

-0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

1.86
2.00
0.30

26.11

0000-10000 2.6000.002.62T+2T5
000000000 1.3000.001.32S6

7 2.3SpSt2 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0LSp2
9 2.62F+2T+SEQ -0.75 -2 1.85-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2-2x

10 1.8CiSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3.111 2Lo+2T -0.04 0 3.060 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0x
2.012 CCoSp1 -0.08 0 1.920 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 0

26.9 22.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.25

3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00
3.25 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.75
3.50 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.38
3.19
3.19

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.251.60 3.28
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.001.60 3.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.11

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.6240.22KORSoo Bin PARK 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+1Lo1 2.2 -0.49 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -1 -2 -2 1.71
2
3
4

1A
FCSp1
2Lo+1Lo

20

0.8 -1 -2 -2-2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -2-3
1.7 0 0 0 -2 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0
2.0

-0.39
-0.11
-0.60 -2 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

0.41
1.59
1.40

22.60

0-10000000 1.3000.001.32S5
-1-1000-1-1-10 1.750-0.151.92F6 x

7 1.72Lo 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0CCoSp1
9 3.1SpSt3 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00

10 1.8SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.711 1Lz -0.30 -3 0.40-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x
1.512 LSp2 -0.04 -1 1.460 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0

20.7 18.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.25 2.25 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 2.75
3.00 3.00 2.00 2.50 1.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.50
3.00 2.75 2.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.09
2.75
2.81

Choreography 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.00 2.50 2.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.501.60 2.81
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.251.60 2.66
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.60

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.5538.16UKROlga KHROMAIA 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1A1 0.8 -0.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

2F+2Lo
2S
FCSp1

21

3.2 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 00
1.3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.7

0.00
-1.00
-0.26 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

3.20
0.30
1.44

24.61

-3-2-2-2-2-2-3-3-3 0.55-2-0.751.32T5
-10000-100-1 1.120-0.081.2LSp16

7 1.8SpSt1 -0.04 0 1.76-1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 2.4 -0.08 -1 2.320 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 02Lo+2T+SEQ x

10 2.12Lz 0.00 0 2.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x
1.811 SlSt1 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.012 CCoSp1 -0.34 -2 1.66-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

19.6 16.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.50

3.50 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25
3.25 3.00 2.75 2.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00
3.25 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

3.28
3.00
2.97

Choreography 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.251.60 3.16
Interpretation 2.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.001.60 2.97
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.61

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -3.00-1.00 -2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.8832.35SCGSonja MUGOSA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz1 1.9 -0.19 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 1.71
2
3
4

2F
FCoSp1
1A

22

1.7 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
1.7 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 -1 0
0.8

-1.00
-0.15
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.70
1.55
0.80

19.47

-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 0.50-3-1.001.52Lo5
-1000-1-1-1-20 2.150-0.152.32S+2T+SEQ6 x

7 1.2LSp1 -0.38 -1 0.82-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2
8 1.8 -0.08 -2 1.720 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0SpSt1
9 1.42S 0.00 0 1.400 0 0 0 0 0 0 00x

10 1.8SlSt1 -0.23 -1 1.570 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1
2.011 CCoSp1 -0.04 0 1.960 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

18.1 14.88
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.00
2.25

2.75 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 3.50 2.75 2.50
2.50 2.25 2.00 2.25 1.75 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.25
2.75 2.25 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.56
2.31
2.41

Choreography 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.251.60 2.47
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 2.25 2.00 2.25 1.75 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.001.60 2.41
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.47

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Junior Grand Prix Montreal
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

8.0918.73INDAadnya BORKAR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz1 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.60
2
3
4

A
CSp1
1F

23

0.0 -2 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3-3
1.2 0 -2 0 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1
0.5

0.00
-0.15
-0.19 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2

0.00
1.05
0.31

10.64

000-200-2-3-2 1.50-2-0.301.8SpSt15
-2-1-1-1-1-2-2-1-2 1.59-1-0.412.0CCoSp16

7 0.61Lo -0.03 -1 0.570 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x
8 0.4 -0.25 -2 0.15-3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -31S x
9 1.8SlSt1 -0.23 -1 1.570 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -10

10 1.7FUSp1 -0.95 -3 0.75-3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
0.011 USp1* 0.00 -1 0.000 -1 -2 0 0 0 - 0 0

10.6 8.09
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.75

1.50 1.50 1.00 1.00 0.75 1.50 1.75 1.25 1.25
1.50 1.75 1.00 1.00 0.50 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00
1.75 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.34
1.28
1.38

Choreography 1.75 1.75 1.50 1.00 1.00 0.75 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.001.60 1.31
Interpretation 1.50 1.75 1.75 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.251.60 1.34
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.64

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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